

Date: 25th June 2024

BSE Scrip Code: **533293** NSE Scrip Code: **KIRLOSENG**

To
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
Dalal Street, Fort,

Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Mumbai – 400 051

Listing Department

To

Dear Sir / Madam,

Mumbai - 400 001

Subject: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate(s)

Pursuant to the Regulation 39(3) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that, we have received intimation for loss of share certificate from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited ("RTA") on 25th June 2024.

Details are as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Folio No.	Share certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
1	Pramodini Pratap Borawake	0006203	760	1161699 -1162710	1012
2	Vithal Kashinath Rajopadhye	0032958	2645	2983363 - 2985027	1665
3	Pushpa Shivlal Avasti	0058168	11080	3978770 - 3978859	90
4	Mahaveer Malukchand Gandhi	0062551	35892	147681994-147682145	152

Subject to the compliance of requirements and receipt of requisite documents, the Company shall issue duplicate share certificate to the aforesaid shareholder.

Copy of Email intimation received from our RTA is enclosed herewith for your reference.

You are requested to inform your broker members not to deal with the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary and Head Legal Encl.: As above.

Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 003 India.

Tel: +91 (20) 25810341, 66084000 Fax: +91 (20) 25813208, 25810209

Email: info@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskaroilengines.com

CIN: L29100PN2009PLC133351

Sent: 25 June 2024 04:01

To: smita.raichurkar@kirloskar.com; Amruta.Thigale@kirloskar.com

Cc: umesh.sharma@linkintime.co.in

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments: ID23811.pdf

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
24 Jun 2024	0006203	PRAMODINI PRATAP	760	1161699 - 1162710	1012	Lost By Holder
		BORAWAKE				

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.



Sent: 25 June 2024 04:01

To: smita.raichurkar@kirloskar.com; Amruta.Thigale@kirloskar.com

Cc: umesh.sharma@linkintime.co.in

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments: ID23827.pdf

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Stop	Folio No	Name	Certificate	Distinctive	No. of	Reason
Transfer			No.	No.	Shares	
Date						
24 Jun	0062551	MAHAVEER	35892	147681994 -	152	Lost By Holder
2024		MALUKCHAND		147682145		
		GANDHI				
24 Jun	0062551	MAHAVEER	35892	147681994 -	152	TRANSMISSION
2024		MALUKCHAND		147682145		PROCEDURE
		GANDHI				FORWARDED

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.



Sent: 25 June 2024 04:01

To: smita.raichurkar@kirloskar.com; Amruta.Thigale@kirloskar.com

Cc: umesh.sharma@linkintime.co.in

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments: ID23825.pdf

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Stop	Folio No	Name	Certificate	Distinctive	No. of	Reason
Transfer			No.	No.	Shares	
Date						
24 Jun	0032958	VITHAL KASHINATH	2645	2983363 -	1665	Lost By
2024		RAJOPADHYE		2985027		Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.



Sent: 25 June 2024 04:01

To: smita.raichurkar@kirloskar.com; Amruta.Thigale@kirloskar.com

Cc: umesh.sharma@linkintime.co.in

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments: ID23826.pdf

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Stop	Folio No	Name	Certificate	Distinctive	No. of	Reason
Transfer			No.	No.	Shares	
Date						
24 Jun	0058168	PUSHPA	11080	3978770 -	90	Lost By Holder
2024		SHIVLAL		3978859		
		AVASTI				
24 Jun	0058168	PUSHPA	11080	3978770 -	90	TRANSMISSION
2024		SHIVLAL		3978859		PROCEDURE
		AVASTI				FORWARDED

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

